e

THIS DRAWING IS5 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION

1528094

/home/elb003653/edmmod

PART FIRST
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1529094 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—-1 APPLICATOR
V=1529094 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE FPARTS
7—=1528094 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT

CRIMP DATA

AMP - TERMINAL

AMP CRIMP SPECS

TERMINAL NAME:

. 220 SRS FASTIN-ON REC,

CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE

WIRE | 2.29 [.090 INI F 0.50-1.50mm?

INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN ovV/\  2.30-3.30 [.090-.130 INJ

WIRE STRIP LENGTH - = APPLINSTRUCTION Eﬂ!@
5.10 [.240 IN] C 1= |408-8323 2 408-8490

TERMINAL - - FEED

APPL SPEC 114-18022 - @%%@ 21.46 [.845 INI

TERMINALS APPLIED

160825 - - - -
1R055E - - - -
WIRE v CRIMP HELGHT ;
T o
mms AWG . F >}< A
1. S0mm? 175 %0.05 [.0B9 *.002 IN] 5 0
1. 00mm? 159 40.05 [.063 +.002 IN] = g
0. 75mm? .51 40.05 [.059 +.002 IN] C 7
y 0. 50mm? 1,43 +0.05 [.056 +.002 INI O
N - -
— O
o w — -
o O
= () _ .
<L (M
e
J — —
. - -
< 1) B -
&0 e - B
M
5@ _ i
LM
o5 : :
L

L2000 .

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

By AMP INCORPORATED.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(C) coPYRIGHT 2000

»-wnm>"lli

RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS.

CREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY.

LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE AFPPLICATOR

SHEET SUPFLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR.
CRIMP DATA QUOTED IS5 SPECIFIC FOR GERMAN MARKET.

INSULATION CRIMP FORM QUOTED

MARKET .

INSTRUCTTON

[5 SPECIFIC FOR GERMAN

VIEW B

ROTATED

180°

Lac

FOST-FEED 40 mm STROKE

FOST-FEED 30 mm STROKE

WARNITNG

ON INSTALLATION, ST WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1ZE SETTING.

3|~
- | | 1529094 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| /2 g
— ] ] 1338705-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE (A Nep
70 E%
B9 [
68
— ] ] 461264-5 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 67
- 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19 1D PLATE bb
S=N
64
- | | 3-18031-0 SCR,9KT SET (MbXbIRAM b3
62
61
— ] ] 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 6O
59
— 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) HOLD DOWN | 58
- 5 5 18023-9 SCR, 5HC (M4XB) oTRIFP GUIDE 57
— 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, SHC (M4X12)5LUG BLADE| 56
55
— 2 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
- 2 2 95649651 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
- 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3XT10)DRAG 52
51
50
— ] ] 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
48
- | | 1338676~ CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm 3T 477
- | | 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b
— ] ] £E390191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
— ] ] 13209981 RAM 44
43 | C
42
- | | 2180246 SCREW, BHC (MaX 25 CRIMPER 417
40
— 1 1 £E390125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
— 1 1 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
- | | g8/9103-~2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
36
35
34
33
- | 9| 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 [{
- 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ0) 5HEAR PL 31
30
- 2 2 18024-8 SCR,BHC (MAXTZ2)STRIPPER 29
- | | 3-69045%1 - SPACER, STRIPFPER 28
— ] ] 240639-1 STRIPPER 27
26
— 2 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
— ] ] 1320995-9 STRIP GUIDE 24
— ] ] 2408257 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
— 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
21 B
— ] ] 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20
19
— 2 2 1338663-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
- 4 4 1-18024-5 SCR,BHC (MBXT12)5TRIP GD FL 17
— ] ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
15
14
— 1 ] 6904812 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
— ] ] 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
N - ] ] 2408332 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
10—
N - ] ] £90482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
1 ] 2 ] 213332177 ANVIL 3
N ] ] £30474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
— ] ] 2—455892-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
— ] ] 2—-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
— ] ] 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 ] 2 ] 854830-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— ] ] 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 | 2 | 1 -456406-- CRIMPER, WIRE |
o771 2 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
| ' | — REVISION OF EACH ASSY ND (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL - HT TR FIN _
DO NOT SCALE PRINT. B B B
JNERuISE sPEETRIED,  |DR OINARGAAPP O3MAROA
A M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST | e pMED  #F 1ncorporotes

2 FPLC DEC =x=-
3 PLC DEC £-

CHE -

REL

15APRO4

L.LOF THOUSE

HGPPiEbng, P& 17105-3R08

A USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING WILL : TATE TACHINE REF
ST CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, Qﬁﬁskinmgg VA S INECADJ END PO HD=1T APPLHO-1 aPpL
- - L JL [AFRO4 A v
BE | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE R e SRR ey v S/ el Pl T D) |Ree 15290494 i U
AMP 1756 REY 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
g Y 15RO [ 16465 eb0036S3 | 5 : 5 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




